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___________________________________________________________________ 

To:  Finance and Resources Policy Board 

On:  13 May 2015 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Report by: Chief Executive and Director of Finance and Resources  

___________________________________________________________________ 

Heading: Revenue Budget Monitoring to 27 February 2015 

___________________________________________________________________ 

1. Summary 

1.1 Gross expenditure is £126,000 (0.3%) under budget and income is over 
recovered by £119,000 (5.0%) resulting in a net underspend position 
for those services reporting to this Policy Board. This is summarised 
over the relevant services in the table below: 

___________________________________________________________________ 

2. Recommendations 

2.1 Members are requested to note the budget position 

2.2 Members are requested to note that since the last report there have 
been net budget realignments of £770,864 mainly related to additional 
funding releases from the Scottish Government in relation to the 
Children and Young People Act and the realignment of procurement 
savings. 

Division / 
Department 

Current 
Reported 
Position 

% variance Previously 
Reported 
Position 

% variance 

Finance and 
Resources 

£87,000 
Underspend 

0.3% £60,000 
Underspend 

0.2% 

Chief Execs. £58,000 
Underspend 

3.0% £42,000 
Underspend 

2.8% 

Miscellaneous £100,000 
Underspend 

1.5% £100,000 
Underspend 

2.0% 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 2(a)
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_______________________________________________________ 

3. Finance and Resources 

Current Position:    Net underspend of £87,000  
Previously Reported:   Net underspend of £60,000   

 
The underspend has arisen due to levels of staff turnover and an over-
recovery of licensing income. 
 

 
3.1  Projected Year End Position 

  
 It is anticipated that Finance and Resources will achieve an 
underspend of £100,000 by the year end due to levels of staff turnover 
and an over-recovery of licensing income. 

 
 

4. Chief Executive 
  
 Current Position:   Net underspend of £58,000
 Previously Reported:    Net underspend of £42,000 
 
The underspend has arisen mainly due to levels of staff turnover. 

 
 
4.1  Projected Year End Position 

  
 It is anticipated that the Chief Executive’s will achieve an underspend 
of £78,000 by the year end mainly due to levels of staff turnover. 
 

 
5. Miscellaneous Services  

   
Current Position:    Net underspend of £100,000  
Previously Reported:   Net underspend of £100,000 
 
The net underspend has resulted from successful VAT appeal refunds. 

 
 
5.1  Projected Year End Position 

 
 It is anticipated that Miscellaneous Services will achieve an 
underspend of £100,000 by the year end due to income from 
successful VAT appeal refunds. 
 
 
 
 

___________________________________________________________________ 



 

2  
 
 

Implications of the Report 
 
1. Financial – Net revenue expenditure will be contained within available 

resources.   
 
2. HR & Organisational Development - none 
 
3. Community Planning – none 

 
4. Legal - none 
 
5. Property/Assets - none 

 
6. Information Technology - none.  

 
7. Equality & Human Rights - The Recommendations contained within 

this report have been assessed in relation to their impact on equalities 
and human rights. No negative impacts on equality groups or potential 
for infringement of individuals’ human rights have been identified 
arising from the recommendations contained in the report because it is 
for noting only. If required following implementation, the actual impact 
of the recommendations and the mitigating actions will be reviewed and 
monitored, and the results of the assessment will be published on the 
Council’s website. 

 
8. Health & Safety – none 
 
9. Procurement – none 
 
10. Risk – none 
 
11. Privacy Impact - none  
___________________________________________________________________ 
 
Author:           David Forbes, Extension 6424 
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